January u, 195&, Mith the following members present,_to-wit- 0. A, Beauchamp, County
Judge:r He H. Byley, Commissioner, Prect #1 W. T. Love, GOmmr. Prect #2, Paul Lout,
Gommissioner, Prect. #3, Egrl Smith . Commissioner, Prect. #l; end Kyle D. Walker, Gounty
Clerk. _ _ o

Artlcle XVI, Section 61 of the Conotitﬁtionuof the State of Texas as amended provides‘fhat
in all the Countles of the State, the Commissioners Court shall be authorized to determine
whether precinct officers shall be compensated on a fes basis or s salary basis; and it
also provides that in counties having a population of less than 20,000 the Gommissxoner@
Gourtsshall have the authority to determine whether County Officers shall be compensated
on a fee basis or a salary basis,

It 1s therefore the order of the Commissioners Court of Sabine County, Texas,

that from and after January 1, 195), the precinct &nd county officers of Sabine County,

shall continue to be pald on a selary'basis. And that the compensation sllowed each N
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as the Gourt may hereafter direct.

precinet and County offilcer by the Gourt shall be paid in twelve monthly installments or

&nd it 1s the further order of the Court that ell Notary Publlecs, Public Weigher, and the

County Surveyor are not inciudded in thils order (providing that Gounty end Precinct

Officers shell be compensated on a Salary basis) but are on the contrary specifically

excluded.

On Motion of Earl Smith and seconded by W. T. Love, it was unanimously voted that Sablne

County remaln on a salary basis for the year of 195l.

SALARY SCHEDULE FOR 195k

Sheriff Salary
Sheriff{ Expense

.Debuty Shériff; Salary
. Dgputy Sheriff, Expense

Deputy Taex Offlcse,
Clerk Tax 0ffice

Constable, Prec. #1

County Clerk:
County Clerk, Expenss’

Doputy County Clerk
County Tressursr
County Service Officer

County Agent
Secretery County Agent

.Justice of Peace, Prect. #l

District Clerk
Commissioner, Prect. #1
In County Expsense

out County Expense
Commissioner, Prect. #2
In County Expense

Qut County Expense
Commissloner, Prect. #3
In County Expense

Out County Expense
Commissioner, Prect #
In County Expense

Qut County Exppnse
County Attorney .
Justlce Peace Prect. #3
Consteble Prect. #3:~
Janitor

Dlstrict Court Reporter
County Judgs

Secretary District Attorney

$3960.00
1200.00

2700,00
900,00

24,0000
1600.00

600.00

. 2460:00
1500.00

200,00
3300.00
. 1200,00
1620.00

1200.00

1500, 00
1620. 00
2140000
300.00
300,00
21400, 00
300,00
300.00
2400.00
30000
300,00
24,00, 00
300,00
300,00
3300.00
420,00
120,00
165000
1170.00
3960.00

425.76

There being no further business, Court adjourned.
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