The Honorable Commissioners Court of Sabine County met at its regular meeting place Monday, January 4, 1954, with the following members present, to-wit: O. A. Beauchamp, County Judge: H. H. Byley, Commissioner, Prect. #1: W. T. Love, Commr. Prect. #2, Paul Lout, Commissioner, Prect. #3, Earl Smith, Commissioner, Prect. #4; and Kyle D. Walker, County Clerk.

Article XVI, Section 61 of the Constitution of the State of Texas as amended provides that in all the Counties of the State, the Commissioners Court shall be authorized to determine whether precinct officers shall be compensated on a fee basis or a salary basis; and it also provides that in counties having a population of less than 20,000 the Commissioner's Courtshall have the authority to determine whether County Officers shall be compensated on a fee basis or a salary basis.

It is therefore the order of the Commissioners Court of Sabine County, Texas, that from and after January 1, 1954, the precinct and county officers of Sabine County, shall continue to be paid on a salary basis. And that the compensation allowed each

458

precinct and County officer by the Court shall be paid in twelve monthly installments or as the Court may hereafter direct.

And it is the further order of the Court that all Notary Publics, Public Weigher, and the County Surveyor are not included in this order (providing that County and Precinct Officers shall be compensated on a Salary basis) but are on the contrary specifically excluded.

On Motion of Earl Smith and seconded by W. T. Love, it was unanimously voted that Sabine County remain on a salary basis for the year of 1954.

## SALARY SCHEDULE FOR 1954

SALARY SCHEDULE FOR 1954	
Sheriff Salary Sheriff Expense	\$3960.00 1200.00
Deputy Sheriff, Salary Deputy Sheriff, Expense	2700:00 900:00
Deputy Tax Office Clerk Tax Office	2400.00 1800.00
Constable, Prec. #1	600.00
County Clerk Expense	2460:00 1500:00
Deputy County Clerk	2400.00
County Treasurer	3300.00
County Service Officer	1200.00
County Agent Secretary County Agent	1620.00 1200.00
Justice of Peace, Prect. #1	1500.00
District Clerk	1620.00
Commissioner, Prect. #1 In County Expense Out County Expense	2400:00 300:00 300:00
Commissioner, Prect. #2 In County Expense Out County Expense	2400.00 300.00 300.00
Commissioner, Prect. #3 In County Expense Out County Expense	2400:00 300:00 300:00
Commissioner, Prect #4 In County Expense Out County Expense	2400:00 300:00 300:00
County Attorney	3300.00
Justice Peace Prect. #3	420.00
Constable Prect. #3 V	420.00
Janitor	1650.00
District Court Reporter	1170.00
County Judge	3960.00
Secretary District Attorney	425•76

There being no further business, Court adjourned.

County, Judge

Commissioner Prest

Commissioner Prect. #2

Commissioner Prect. #3

Commissioner Frect. #4

Attest:

Country Cloris